

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3843/2008

PUNNI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RUCHHA (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Geeta Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to
the learned counsel for the appellants to take necessary
steps.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.09.17
12:13:47 IST
Reason: