

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3843/2008

PHUNNI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUCHHA (D) TR.LRS.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. Ankur Yadav, AORMr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellants has prayed for  
adjournment and learned counsel appearing for the  
respondents agree to the same.

Reluctantly, case is adjourned.

List after ten days.

(Manish Sethi)  
Court Master(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer